SOUTHERN 14 WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD, INC.

DEAN ROGAN, CHAIRMAN

PAMELA BARBEE, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

PRESS RELEASE

TO: Area NewspapersFROM: Southern 14 Workforce Investment Board, Inc.DATE: May 11, 2023RE: Public Notice



Please print the Public Notice, below, one time in your newspaper during the week of May 14, 2023. Billing along with Certificate of Publication should be sent to the address listed below. If you have any questions, please contact our office. Thank you.

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Southern 14 Workforce Investment Board, Inc., Subgrant Recipient for Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act programs in the counties of: Alexander, Edwards, Gallatin, Hamilton, Hardin, Johnson, Massac, Pope, Pulaski, Saline, Union, Wabash, Wayne and White is seeking applications from organizations interested in being selected as a Youth, Adult and Dislocated Worker Provider of Services for all or part of the above named counties comprising Workforce Investment Area 26. Request for proposals indicates that providers must agree to serve either the northern seven counties or the southern seven counties. County groups will not be separated, but respondents may propose to serve for all fourteen counties.

Successful respondents will provide services that meet the requirements of the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act Section 134(c) (2) (A) (B) (C).

Additional information and applications may be obtained by contacting the offices of the Southern 14 Workforce Investment Board Inc. P. O. Box 186, Carmi, Illinois. Phone (618) 382-5024 between the hours of 8:00 AM and 5:00 PM Monday through Thursday. Request for Proposals may be obtained on the Southern 14 website <u>www.SO14LWIB.com</u>. Responses must be received by close of business on June 5, 2023.

Southern 14 Workforce Investment Board, Inc. is an equal opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. Persons with access to TTD/TTY equipment dial 1-800-526-0844.